Total deployments of UAS technology in previous years, to include 2024 as follows:    

Year Total UAS Deployments 
2022 132 
2023 220 
2024 126 
Total  478 

In 2024 the OPD, with the assistance of outside law enforcement agencies, deployed UAS 
technology 126 (one hundred and twenty-six) times.  This is a decrease of 94 (ninety-four) 
deployments and missions from prior year 2023, which saw 220 (two hundred and twenty) 
deployments and missions.  This is almost the same number we saw in 2022.  OPD’s UAS 
Program went live in March of 2022.